Print this page

| Miscellaneous | | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|
| * Asterisks denote mandatory information | | |
| Name of Announcer * | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. | |
| Company Registration No. | CR-166055 | |
| Announcement submitted on behalf of | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. | |
| Announcement is submitted with respect to * | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. | |
| Announcement is submitted by * | LEONG QUEE ME | |
| Designation * | SENIOR FINANCIAL CONTROLLER | |
| Date & Time of Broadcast | 20-Dec-2010 18:57:43 | |
| Announcement No. | 00138 | |

| >> Announcement Details | | |
|--|---|--|
| The details of the announcement start here | | |
| Announcement Title * | ACCEPTANCE OF CREDIT FACILITIES GRANTED BY RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL, SINGAPORE BRANCH | |
| Description | | |
| Attachments | <pre> Announcement_2010_15_MOFvsRabobank.pdf Total size = 84K (2048K size limit recommended) </pre> | |

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

ACCEPTANCE OF CREDIT FACILITIES GRANTED BY RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL, SINGAPORE BRANCH

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company") wishes to announce that on 17 December 2010, its wholly-owned subsidiary, Mewah Oils & Fats Pte Ltd, has completed the acceptance of credit facilities with a principal amount of USD100,000,000 granted by Coopeartive Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A. (trading as Rabobank International), Singapore Branch. As per the terms, the facility is to be utilised to finance the working capital requirements, including letters of credit, short-term advances, freight financing and bills purchase / discounting.

The Company is the Corporate Guarantor for this facility.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the Facility.

For and on behalf of the Board

Ms. Leong Choi Foong Executive Director

Date: 20 December 2010

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.